

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.855 OF 2013

SYED MOHAMED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SHAHUL HAMEED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.  
Mr. S. Sethu Mahenderu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for placing necessary documents along with the response, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Suresh Kumar Verma)

| Court Master